TOWN OF DANDRIDGE, TENNESSEE BOARD OF MAYOR AND ALDERMEN Regular BMA Meeting 9 April 2024 - 6:00 p.m.

AGENDA

- CALL TO ORDER
- ROLL CALL
- PUBLIC HEARING
 - Second Reading of **Ordinance No. 23/24-22** Establishing Regulations for "Short Term Rentals" withing the Corporate Limits of the Town of Dandridge, TN

> BMA

- I. READING OF THE MINUTES
 - March 12, 2024 Regular Session
- II. PUBLIC PRESENTATIONS/COMMENTS
- III. PRESENTATION OF PETITIONS, MEMORIALS, REMONSTRANCES, AND COMMUNICATIONS
- IV. BUSINESS PRESENTED BY THE MAYOR
- V. FINANCIAL REPORT BY THE TOWN RECORDER
- VI. PRESENTATION OF ORDINANCES AND RESOLUTIONS
 - Second and Final Reading of Ordinance No. 23/24-22 Establishing Regulations for "Short Term Rentals" withing the Corporate Limits of the Town of Dandridge, TN
 - First Reading of **Ordinance No. 23/24-23** Amending Title 18, Chapter 1, Section 106 of the Dandridge Municipal Code to Update Water Fee Structure
 - **Resolution No. 23/24-15** Revising the Terms of the Appalachian Regional Commission Funds for Sewer System Improvements
 - **Resolution No. 23/24-16** Amending and Revising the Town of Dandridge, TN Personnel Handbook

VII. OLD BUSINESS

VIII. NEW BUSINESS

- Approval of Bids for FODAC Storage Building
- Approval of Interlocal Cooperation Agreement with Fourth Judicial District Drug Task Force
- IX. DEPARTMENT HEAD UPDATES
- X. MISCELLANEOUS
- XI. ADJOURNMENT

Zach Reese, Town Recorder (AGENDA-BMA-040924)